Other financial liabilities 	 (9,945)	 -	 (9,080)	 -	 (176,324)	 -	 (71)	 (195,420)

	 	 (654,287)	 (46)	 (102,217)	 (19,714)	 (231,486)	 (228)	 (358)	 (1,008,336)

Net financial

	 (liabilities)/assets	 (238,907)	 6,442	 (59,246)	 11,168	 (192,540)	 8,262	 730	 (464,091)

Less:

Net financial liabilities/

	 (assets) denominated in

	 the respective entities’

	 functional currencies	 219,994	 (13)	 55,494	 (11,310)	 193,506	 (8,180)	 (242)	 449,249

		  (18,913)	 6,429	 (3,752)	 (142)	 966	 82	 488	 (14,842)

A
SC

EN
D

A
S A

N
N

U
A

L R
EPO

R
T FY 10/11

70

For The Financial Year Ended 31 March 2011

Notes to the Financial Statements

35.	 Financial risk management (continued)

(a)	 Market Risk (continued)

	 (i)	 Currency Risk (continued)

	The Company’s exposure to currency risk is minimal as its revenue, expenses, assets and liabilities are substantially denominated in SGD.

Sensitivity Analysis

If the USD, RMB, INR, KRW and PHP change against the SGD by 10% (2010: 7%), 6% (2010: 7%), 10% (2010: 3%), 8% (2010: 15%) and

6% (2010: 0%) respectively with all other variables including tax rate being held constant, the effects arising from the net financial

asset/liability position will be as follows:

	 2011	 2010
		  Profit		  Profit
		  After Tax	 Equity	 After Tax	 Equity
		  $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

The Group

USD against SGD

- strengthened	 	 607	 -	 373	 -

- weakened	 	 (607)	 -	 (373)	 -

RMB against SGD

- strengthened	 	 (184)	 -	 (218)	 -

- weakened	 	 184	 -	 218	 -

INR against SGD

- strengthened	 	 (188)	 -	 (4)	 -

- weakened	 	 188	 -	 4	 -

KRW against SGD

- strengthened	 	 266	 -	 120	 -

- weakened	 	 (266)	 -	 (120)	 -

PHP against SGD

- strengthened	 	 2	 -	 -	 -

- weakened	 	 (2)	 -	 -	 -

EXPEC
T M

O
R

E – 10 YEA
R

S O
F A

SC
EN

D
A

S

71

For The Financial Year Ended 31 March 2011

Notes to the Financial Statements

35.	 Financial risk management (continued)

(a)	 Market Risk (continued)

	 (ii)	 Price Risk

The Group has available-for-sale investments in equity securities and is exposed to price risk.  These securities are listed in Hong

Kong.  The Group is not exposed to commodity price risk.

Sensitivity Analysis

If prices for the equity securities listed in Hong Kong change by the percentages indicated below with all other variables including